## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 1, 2016

Editor Contact Information: Jim Johnson VP – Sales and Marketing 562-964-9185 j.johnson@calpipe.com

## CALPIPE INDUSTRIES<sup>™</sup> WELCOMES CORE4 TECHNOLOGIES AS CALBRITE<sup>™</sup>, CALBOND<sup>™</sup>, AND CALCONDUIT<sup>™</sup> REPRESENTATIVE FOR ND, SD, MN, AND WESTERN WI

RANCHO-DOMINGUEZ, CA (April 1, 2016) – Calpipe Industries<sup>™</sup>, an industry leading provider of conduit products for corrosive environments under the divisions of Calconduit<sup>™</sup>, Calbrite<sup>™</sup>, Calbond<sup>™</sup>, has hired Core4 Technologies for representation in North Dakota, South Dakota, Minnesota, and Western Wisconsin. Core4 Technologies will be representing stainless steel conduit systems (Calbrite), PVC coated conduit systems (Calbond), and galvanized rigid, EMT and Aluminum; sweeps, bends, elbows, nipples, couplings and fittings (Calconduit).

"We are very pleased to partner with Core4 Technologies," said Jim Johnson, Vice President Sales & Marketing "They bring over sixty years of combined sales experience in this market and a successful passion for selling."

Calbrite, Calbond, and Calconduit are divisions of Calpipe Industries, Inc.<sup>™</sup>. Visit Core4 Technologies online at www.core4technologies.com or call 888-551-9209.

## About Calpipe Industries, Inc.:

Calpipe Industries, headquartered in Rancho Dominguez, California, is the industry's leading provider of conduit products for corrosive environments under the divisions of Calconduit<sup>TM</sup>, Calbrite<sup>TM</sup>, Calbond<sup>TM</sup>, and security products under the division of Calpipe Security Bollards<sup>TM</sup> for both aesthetics and safety. Calpipe Industries, Inc. delivers an unparalleled host of solutions for the most demanding applications. Calpipe Industries, Inc. is fully committed to providing the highest quality products and services that consistently meet or exceed customer and designer expectations, as well as industry standards. For more information about Calpipe Industries, Inc., visit its website at www.calpipe.com.